

BEVERLY BEACH AREA ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

BASE BID PROPOSAL

Township of Brick
Ocean County, New Jersey

ITEM 1 MOBILIZATION

1 L.S. \$ 20,000 Total
\$ Twenty thousand dollars
Write Unit Price

ITEM 2 CLEARING SITE

1 L.S. \$ 17,500 Total
\$ Seventeen thousand five hundred dollars
Write Unit Price

ITEM 3 FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT

ALLOWANCE \$ 1,000.00 Total
\$ ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS
Write Unit Price

ITEM 4 ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT

ALLOWANCE \$ 5,000.00 Total
\$ FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS
Write Unit Price

ITEM 5 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTOR

120 HOURS \$ 105.00 Per Hour
ALLOWANCE
\$ ONE HUNDRED FIVE DOLLARS
Write Unit Price
\$ 12,600.00 Total

ITEM 6 BREAKAWAY BARRICADE

10 UNITS \$ 1 Per UNIT
 \$ One Dollar
 Write Unit Price
 \$ 10 Total

ITEM 7 DRUM

20 UNITS \$ 1 Per UNIT
 \$ One dollar
 Write Unit Price
 \$ 20 Total

ITEM 8 TRAFFIC CONE

50 UNITS \$ 1 Per UNIT
 \$ One dollar
 Write Unit Price
 \$ 50 Total

ITEM 9 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

150 SF \$ 1 Per SQUARE FOOT
 \$ One dollar
 Write Unit Price
 \$ 150 Total

ITEM 10 EXCAVATION, TEST PIT

4 UNITS \$ 500 Per UNIT
 \$ Five hundred dollars
 Write Unit Price
 \$ 2,000 Total

ITEM 11 HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS

10,560 S.Y. \$ 4 Per SQUARE YARD
 \$ Four dollars
 Write Unit Price
 \$ 42,240 Total

ITEM 12 DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK

1,200 S.Y. \$.01 Per SQUARE YARD

\$ One penny

Write Unit Price

\$ 12 Total

ITEM 13 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK

1,400 TONS \$ 85 Per TON

\$ Eighty Five dollars

Write Unit Price

\$ 119,000 Total

ITEM 14 HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK

265 TONS \$.01 Per TON

\$ One penny

Write Unit Price

\$ 2.65 Total

ITEM 15 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 LEVELLING COURSE

515 TONS \$ 50 Per TON

\$ 10 ~~25~~ Fifty dollars

Write Unit Price

\$ 25,750 Total

ITEM 16 HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 3 1/2" THICK

100 S.Y. \$ 35 Per SQUARE YARD

\$ Thirty five dollars

Write Unit Price

\$ 3,500 Total

ITEM 17 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK

25 S.Y. \$ 90 Per SQUARE YARD

\$ Ninety dollars

Write Unit Price

\$ 2,250 Total

ITEM 18 PAVER RESTORATION

25 S.Y. \$ 100 Per SQUARE YARD
\$ One hundred dollars
Write Unit Price
\$ 2500 Total

ITEM 19 GRAVEL DRIVEWAY

30 S.Y. \$ 10 Per SQUARE YARD
\$ Ten dollars
Write Unit Price
\$ 300 Total

ITEM 20 8" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB

670 L.F. \$ 30 Per LINEAR FOOT
\$ Thirty dollars
Write Unit Price
\$ 20,100 Total

ITEM 21 INLET, TYPE A

2 UNITS \$ 4250 Per UNIT
\$ Four thousand two hundred fifty dollars
Write Unit Price
\$ 8,500 Total

ITEM 22 RECONSTRUCT INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING

1 UNIT \$ 1000 Per UNIT
\$ One thousand dollars
Write Unit Price
\$ 1000 Total

ITEM 23 12" PERFORATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE

40 L.F. \$ 50 Per LINEAR FOOT
\$ Fifty dollars
Write Unit Price
\$ 2000 Total

ITEM 24 RECONSTRUCT INLET, TYPE A, USING EXISTING CASTING

2 UNITS \$ 1000 Per UNIT
 \$ One thousand dollars
 Write Unit Price
 \$ 2000 Total

ITEM 25 RECONSTRUCT INLET, TYPE E, USING EXISTING CASTING

1 UNIT \$ 1000 Per UNIT
 \$ One thousand dollars
 Write Unit Price
 \$ 2000 Total

ITEM 26 RESET EXISTING CASTING

13 UNITS \$ 500 Per UNIT
 \$ Five hundred dollars
 Write Unit Price
 \$ 6,500 Total

ITEM 27 CURB PIECE, TYPE 'N-ECO'

7 UNITS \$ 350 Per UNIT
 \$ Three hundred fifty dollars
 Write Unit Price
 \$ 2,450 Total

ITEM 28 RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING

19 UNITS \$ 450 Per UNIT
 \$ Four hundred fifty dollars
 Write Unit Price
 \$ 8,550 Total

ITEM 29 TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC, 24"

30 L.F. \$ 20 Per LINEAR FOOT
 \$ Twenty dollars
 Write Unit Price
 \$ 600 Total

TOTAL AMOUNT **BASE BID PROPOSAL** (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 29)

\$ 306,584.65

WRITE TOTAL AMOUNT **BASE BID PROPOSAL** (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 29):

Three hundred six thousand, five hundred eighty four
dollars and sixty five cents.

ALTERNATE BID

ITEM 1A 8" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB

20 L.F. \$ 40 Per LINEAR FOOT
\$ Forty dollars
Write Unit Price
\$ 800 Total

ITEM 2A HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS

2, 100 S.Y. \$ 3.15 Per SQUARE YARD
\$ Three dollars and fifteen cents
Write Unit Price
\$ 6,615 Total

ITEM 3A DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK

250 S.Y. \$.01 Per SQUARE YARD
\$ One penny
Write Unit Price
\$ 2.50 Total

ITEM 4A HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK

280 TONS \$ 85 Per TON
\$ Eighty five dollars
Write Unit Price
\$ 23,800 Total

ITEM 5A HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK

65 TONS \$.01 Per TON
\$ One penny
Write Unit Price
\$.65 Total

ITEM 6A HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 3 1/2" THICK

20 S.Y. \$ 35 Per SQUARE YARD

\$ Thirty five dollars

Write Unit Price

\$ 700 Total

ITEM 7A CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK

5 S.Y. \$ 90 Per SQUARE YARD

\$ Ninety dollars

Write Unit Price

\$ 450 Total

ITEM 8A RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING

2 UNITS \$ 350 Per UNIT

\$ Three hundred fifty dollars

Write Unit Price

\$ 700 Total

ITEM 9A RECONSTRUCT INLET, TYPE A, USING EXISTING CASTING

1 UNIT \$ 1000 Per UNIT

\$ One thousand dollars

Write Unit Price

\$ 1000 Total

TOTAL AMOUNT **ALTERNATE BID PROPOSAL** (ITEMS 1A THROUGH 9A)

\$ 34,068.15

WRITE TOTAL AMOUNT **ALTERNATE BID PROPOSAL** (ITEMS 1A THROUGH 9A):

Thirty four thousand, sixty eight dollars and fifteen cents

TOTAL AMOUNT **BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID:**

\$ 340,652.80

WRITE TOTAL AMOUNT **BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID:**

Three hundred forty thousand, six hundred fifty
two dollars and eighty cents

BASIS OF AWARD:

The lowest total of the Base Bid or the lowest combined total of the Base Bid plus the Alternate Bid will determine the basis of award.

Name of Bidder: Esposito Construction

By Authorized Representative: Joseph Bartolini

Signature: J. B. A.

Print Name and Title: Joseph Bartolini - Estimator

Date: 3/31/2020

Address: 253 Main St., Suite 305, Matawan, NJ 07747

Phone number: 732-721-4600

Fax number: 732-862-1123

Email: Joe.B@espocon.net

